Koshien Bowl, Hanshin Koshien Stadium, Nishinomiya, December 18, 2022

Kwansei Gakuin University Fighters
Waseda University Big Bears

43 vyard field goal (2-3:24)

3-0 Fukui
6-0 Fukui
6-3 Sogi

13-3 Itami

20-3 Maeshima
20-10 Hanamiya
27-10 Maeshima
27-17 Hanamiya
34-17 Maeshima

Attendance: 16.000

Team Statistics

First Downs

Rushing Plays
Net Yards Rushing

Attempts-Completions
Net Yards Passing

Fumbles Lost
Interceptions

Penalties-Yards

Time of Possession

Individual Statistics

Rushing:

0 6 7 21

40 yard field goal (2-14:13)
37 vyard field goal (2-15:00)
4 vyard run (Fukui kick) (3-11:57)
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Fighters

41
239

39-24
220

7-35

32:11

yard run (Fukui kick) (4-4:12)
yard run (Sogi kick) (4-7:05)
yard run (Fukui kick) (4-10:53)
yard run (Sogi kick) (4-14:03)
yard run (Fukui kick) (4-14:22)

Big Bears

29
106

34-17
253

6-70

27:49

Fighters - Jin Maeshima 15-139, Shoei Itami 14-46, Shata Hoshino 9-38,
Yuito Ikeda 2-15, Haruto Kamada 1-1
Big Bears - Keiju Hagiwara 4-54, Mitsuki Yasumura 5-23, Yushi Ishihara 5-21,
Hikaru Tamura 4-16, Keiichirdo Hanamiya 6-11, Yuki Sakuma 1-5,

Koga Kunimoto 4-(-24)

Passing:

Fighters — Shita Hoshino 24-15-115-0-0, Haruto Kamada 12-9-105-0-0,
Sha Fukui 1-0-0-0-0, Mikito Itokawa 1-0-0-0-0, Jin Maeshima 1-0-0-0-
Big Bears — Kdoga Kunimoto 32-16-208-2-0, Yushi Ishihara 1-1-45-0-0,

Team 1-0-0-0-0

Receiving:

Fighters — Yoshihiko Kinugasa 7-72, Mikito Itokawa 4-35, Yita Kawarabayashi 3-54,
Shoei Itami 3-14, Riku Kobayashi 2-22, Kazuma Umetsu 2-15, Takatomo Suzuki 1-6,

Hikoma Fukuda 1-1, Jin Maeshima 1-1
Big Bears - Yuki Sakuma 8-173, Riku Ueno 4-41, Keiju Hagiwara 2-8, Yiusuke Irie 1-32,

Daichi Sugimoto 1-1, Mitsuki Yasumura 1-(-2)
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